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FPDS-NG Data as of 04/18/2016

Competition Scorecard 2nd Qtr FY2016

Contracting Agency Total Actions Total Dollars Competed Dollars
FY 2016 

Compete %
FY 2016 
Goal %

Not Competed 
Dollars

Non-
Compete 
Weight

DEPT OF THE AIR FORCE( 5700 ) 51,649 33,286,508,604$   9,198,567,413$      27.6% 40.3% 24,087,458,860$   32%
DEPT OF THE ARMY( 2100 ) 97,737 29,138,421,900$   14,741,351,478$    50.6% 61.0% 14,393,298,136$   19%
DEPT OF THE NAVY( 1700 ) 110,021 46,987,769,129$   16,963,811,487$    36.1% 45.0% 30,023,901,993$   39%
DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY( 97AS ) 1,176,501 12,760,793,325$   10,334,109,011$    81.0% 86.1% 2,426,684,315$     3%
DEFENSE ADVANCED RESEARCH PROJECTS AGENCY  (DARPA)( 97AE ) 616 476,521,811$        259,177,646$         54.4% 77.5% 217,344,165$        0%
DEFENSE COMMISSARY AGENCY  (DECA)( 97AZ ) 2,682 111,498,266$        42,162,938$           37.8% 56.1% 69,335,328$          0%
DEFENSE CONTRACT MANAGEMENT AGENCY (DCMA)( 9763 ) 181 50,298,880$          30,724,195$           61.1% 74.9% 19,574,685$          0%
DEFENSE FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING SERVICE (DFAS)( 97BZ ) 359 107,725,041$        92,027,508$           85.4% 80.0% 15,697,533$          0%
DEFENSE HEALTH AGENCY (DHA)( 97DH ) 2,379 9,189,175,011$     7,834,470,111$      85.3% 90.8% 1,354,704,900$     2%
DEFENSE HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY( 9748 ) 169 57,736,262$          41,296,565$           71.5% 49.2% 16,439,698$          0%
DEFENSE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AGENCY (DISA)( 97AK ) 11,213 2,353,959,909$     1,653,020,384$      70.2% 70.6% 700,939,525$        1%
DEFENSE MEDIA ACTIVITY (DMA)( 97F1 ) 207 19,267,946$          12,296,578$           63.8% 70.7% 6,971,368$            0%
DEFENSE MICROELECTRONICS ACTIVITY (DMEA)( 9771 ) 256 185,981,723$        165,394,059$         88.9% 91.2% 20,587,664$          0%
DEFENSE SECURITY COOPERATION AGENCY( 97AT ) 141 15,492,894$          10,150,888$           65.5% 66.2% 5,342,007$            0%
DEFENSE SECURITY SERVICE( 97AV ) 62 10,576,320$          6,517,926$             61.6% 72.1% 4,058,395$            0%
DEFENSE THREAT REDUCTION AGENCY (DTRA)( 9761 ) 903 353,376,769$        287,241,646$         81.3% 90.2% 66,135,123$          0%
DEPT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY (DODEA)( 97F2 ) 1,667 69,184,793$          50,907,661$           73.6% 84.4% 18,277,132$          0%
JOINT IMPROVISED EXPLOSIVE DEVICE DEFEAT ORGANIZATION (JIEDDO) ( 97F7 ) 45 13,512,566$          14,890,756$           110.2% 74.7% (1,378,189)$           0%
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)( 97JC ) 2,207 3,956,902,216$     1,816,988,738$      45.9% 50.5% 2,139,913,478$     3%
U.S. SPECIAL OPERATIONS COMMAND (USSOCOM)( 97ZS ) 2,932 1,284,722,947$     935,596,909$         72.8% 75.0% 349,126,038$        0%
UNIFORMED SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF THE HEALTH SCIENCES  (USUHS)( 97HW ) 180 4,298,199$            7,032,542$             163.6% 53.6% (2,734,343)$           0%
USTRANSCOM( 9776 ) 4,137,194 1,673,648,571$     1,627,513,124$      97.2% 98.0% 46,135,447$          0%
WASHINGTON HEADQUARTERS SERVICES (WHS)( 97F5 ) 3,213 503,284,497$        252,198,467$         50.1% 58.9% 251,086,030$        0%

5,602,514 142,610,657,580$ 66,377,448,028$    46.5% 57.0% 76,228,899,287$   100%
Notes:
DCMA data only covers procurement centers S5105A & S5121A Legend >FY2016 Compete % Goal
De-obligation of noncompetetive Dollars resulted in a greater than 100% competition rates for JIDA & USUHS <FY2016 Compete % Goal

Contracting Agency

2nd Qtr                     
FY 2016 

Compete %

2nd Qtr
FY 2015 

Compete % Delta
DEPT OF THE AIR FORCE( 5700 ) 27.6% 35.5% -7.8%
DEPT OF THE ARMY( 2100 ) 50.6% 51.6% -1.0%
DEPT OF THE NAVY( 1700 ) 36.1% 38.8% -2.7%
DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY( 97AS ) 81.0% 84.1% -3.1%
DEFENSE ADVANCED RESEARCH PROJECTS AGENCY  (DARPA)( 97  54.4% 78.0% -23.6%
DEFENSE COMMISSARY AGENCY  (DECA)( 97AZ ) 37.8% 44.8% -7.0%
DEFENSE CONTRACT MANAGEMENT AGENCY (DCMA)( 9763 ) 61.1% 78.6% -17.5%
DEFENSE FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING SERVICE (DFAS)( 97BZ ) 85.4% 87.6% -2.2%
DEFENSE HEALTH AGENCY (DHA)( 97DH ) 85.3% 87.2% -2.0%
DEFENSE HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY( 9748 ) 71.5% 52.7% 18.8%
DEFENSE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AGENCY (DISA)( 97AK ) 70.2% 62.6% 7.6%
DEFENSE MEDIA ACTIVITY (DMA)( 97F1 ) 63.8% 60.7% 3.1%
DEFENSE MICROELECTRONICS ACTIVITY (DMEA)( 9771 ) 88.9% 89.6% -0.6%
DEFENSE SECURITY COOPERATION AGENCY( 97AT ) 65.5% 57.1% 8.4%
DEFENSE SECURITY SERVICE( 97AV ) 61.6% 56.2% 5.4%
DEFENSE THREAT REDUCTION AGENCY (DTRA)( 9761 ) 81.3% 84.7% -3.4%
DEPT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY (DODEA)( 97F2 ) 73.6% 81.6% -8.0%
JOINT IMPROVISED EXPLOSIVE DEVICE DEFEAT ORGANIZATION (J    110.2% 63.8% 46.4%
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)( 97JC ) 45.9% 49.4% -3.5%
U.S. SPECIAL OPERATIONS COMMAND (USSOCOM)( 97ZS ) 72.8% 73.1% -0.2%
UNIFORMED SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF THE HEALTH SCIENCES  (U   163.6% 106.7% 56.9%
USTRANSCOM( 9776 ) 97.2% 98.4% -1.2%
WASHINGTON HEADQUARTERS SERVICES (WHS)( 97F5 ) 50.1% 60.1% -10.0%
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE TOTAL 46.5% 51.2% -4.6%
JIDA & USUHS - De-obligation of noncompetetive Dollars resulted in a greater than 100% competition rate
Data for FY 2015 Q2 pulled on 04/18/2016
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